
Team standings
Mobridge 8-Ball 2026

Rnk Name Pts+ Rnd
W Ero+Rnd

Team
Avg
+

Tot
Pts +

(Without
HDCP)

WinsLoss Gms

1 Evil Empire 3566 121.0 14 144 10.0 2810 236 88 324
2 5 Balls 3458 106.0 2 144 10.0 2702 208 116 324
3 Sky Jackers 3453 107.5 8 144 10.0 2697 210 114 324
4 Go Getters 3362 78.5 2 144 10.0 2506 170 154 324
5 The Thumbs 3341 80.5 0 144 10.0 2562 180 144 324
6 Survivors 3256 76.0 2 144 10.0 2479 172 152 324
7 Wild Eyed Shooters 3230 63.0 1 144 10.0 2362 151 173 324
8 On Cue 3193 60.0 0 144 9.9 2344 146 178 324
9 Mobridge 1 3131 39.5 0 144 9.7 2217 121 203 324

10 What The Hell 3126 50.5 0 144 9.6 2269 124 200 324
11 Night Owls 3098 42.5 0 144 9.6 2155 115 209 324
12 Lil Uncs 3071 39.0 1 144 9.5 2143 111 213 324
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Team players
Mobridge 8-Ball 2026
**Floating Spares**

Rnk

HDCP
from
chart
based

on
Pts/Gms
Running
Average

Players
Pts/Gms
Running

Avg
Pts+ Tot

Gms WinsEro+Loss Cons
Wins10-0+

Matches
Played
(2 per
night)

PM
Break
and
Run

Current
Session

AVG

23 7 Troy Thompson 8.35 692 84 53 0 31 9 1 28 7 0 8.24
29 7 Ron Martel 8.40 610 72 47 2 25 11 1 24 7 0 8.47
34 7 Steve Iron Road 8.27 57 6 5 0 1 19 0 2 1 0 9.04
36 9 Tyler Pereau 6.40 384 60 20 0 40 4 0 20 0 0 6.40
38 7 BILLY T PHILLIPS 8.56 308 36 22 0 14 4 1 12 1 0 8.56
39 9 Robin Bad Warrior 6.07 255 42 12 0 30 3 0 14 0 0 6.07
40 7 Keith Olson 9.46 227 24 21 0 3 9 0 8 6 0 9.46
42 8 Kristi Schumacher 6.67 200 30 10 0 20 7 0 10 2 0 6.67
43 8 LeRay Skinner 6.96 51 6 4 0 2 3 0 2 0 0 6.96
44 9 Merri 'Bear' Martel

Brownotter 6.15 152 24 7 0 17 1 0 8 0 0 6.33
46 8 Marchell Phillips 7.00 126 18 7 0 11 3 0 6 1 0 7.00
47 7 Samuel Martel 8.50 104 12 9 0 3 6 0 4 2 0 8.67
48 7 Blake Mills 8.08 97 12 7 0 5 3 0 4 1 0 8.08
49 7 Dana Carry Moccasin 7.67 92 12 5 0 7 2 0 4 0 0 7.67
50 8 Mattaius Caplinn 7.00 84 12 5 0 7 3 0 4 1 0 7.00
51 8 Gaeton Hunter 6.50 78 12 4 0 8 3 0 4 1 0 6.50
52 8 Braydyn PayPay 6.50 78 12 3 0 9 1 1 4 0 0 6.50
53 8 Ed DX 7.37 54 6 5 0 1 3 0 2 1 0 9.00
54 7 Timothy Steele 9.00 54 6 5 0 1 5 0 2 1 0 9.00
55 7 Justin Lindskov 8.33 50 6 4 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 8.33
56 7 Wayne Holzer 8.17 49 6 4 0 2 3 0 2 1 0 8.17
57 7 Slater Ducheneaux 7.76 48 6 3 0 3 2 0 2 0 0 8.00
58 8 Bev Bieber 7.17 43 6 3 0 3 2 0 2 0 0 7.17
59 7 Adam Jargoske 8.25 43 6 3 0 3 3 0 2 1 0 7.17
60 7 Kyle Schumacher 8.09 42 6 3 0 3 2 0 2 0 0 7.00
61 8 Kiri Schumacher 6.83 41 6 2 0 4 1 0 2 0 0 6.83
62 8 Kimberly Olson 6.50 39 6 2 0 4 1 0 2 0 0 6.50
63 9 Roper Kosel 6.33 38 6 1 0 5 1 0 2 0 0 6.33
64 9 Craig Berndt 6.00 36 6 2 0 4 2 0 2 0 0 6.00
65 9 RYAN THOMAS 5.83 35 6 2 0 4 2 1 2 0 0 5.83
66 9 David Beadle 5.83 35 6 1 1 5 1 0 2 0 0 5.83
67 9 Tyson Heidman 5.67 34 6 1 0 5 1 0 2 0 0 5.67
68 9 Brayden Hager 5.50 33 6 1 0 5 1 0 2 0 0 5.50
69 10 Kyler Bollinger 4.83 29 6 0 0 6 0 0 2 0 0 4.83
70 10 Ted Maupin 4.83 29 6 0 0 6 0 0 2 0 0 4.83
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Team players
Mobridge 8-Ball 2026
5 Balls

Rnk

HDCP
from
chart
based

on
Pts/Gms
Running
Average

Players
Pts/Gms
Running

Avg
Pts+ Tot

Gms WinsEro+Loss Cons
Wins10-0+

Matches
Played
(2 per
night)

PM
Break
and
Run

Current
Session

AVG

3 7 Andy Nisbet 8.67 C 951 108 82 0 26 13 5 36 15 0 8.81
9 7 Bruce Brekke 8.36 861 102 63 1 39 6 1 34 8 0 8.44

24 7 Mike Jerome 7.72 668 90 43 1 47 5 1 30 2 0 7.42
Evil Empire

Rnk

HDCP
from
chart
based

on
Pts/Gms
Running
Average

Players
Pts/Gms
Running

Avg
Pts+ Tot

Gms WinsEro+Loss Cons
Wins10-0+

Matches
Played
(2 per
night)

PM
Break
and
Run

Current
Session

AVG

1 7 Lance Brown Otter 8.63 954 108 79 3 29 13 3 36 14 0 8.83
2 7 Adam Schmidt 8.73 952 108 84 7 24 16 6 36 16 0 8.81
5 7 Chad Harrison 8.46 C 904 108 73 4 35 8 3 36 10 0 8.37

Go Getters

Rnk

HDCP
from
chart
based

on
Pts/Gms
Running
Average

Players
Pts/Gms
Running

Avg
Pts+ Tot

Gms WinsEro+Loss Cons
Wins10-0+

Matches
Played
(2 per
night)

PM
Break
and
Run

Current
Session

AVG

8 7 Verdell Bobtail Bear 7.58 C 867 108 62 1 46 6 0 36 6 0 8.03
21 7 Leon Brown Otter Jr 7.56 702 90 48 0 42 11 0 30 8 0 7.80
43 8 LeRay Skinner 6.96 116 18 5 0 13 3 0 6 1 0 6.96

Lil Uncs

Rnk

HDCP
from
chart
based

on
Pts/Gms
Running
Average

Players
Pts/Gms
Running

Avg
Pts+ Tot

Gms WinsEro+Loss Cons
Wins10-0+

Matches
Played
(2 per
night)

PM
Break
and
Run

Current
Session

AVG

19 8 Ty Gabe 6.66 730 108 40 0 68 3 0 36 1 0 6.76
28 9 Tristan Parisien 6.49 C 623 96 31 0 65 3 1 32 0 0 6.49
45 10 Jacob Cadotte 5.29 127 24 3 0 21 1 0 8 0 0 5.29

Mobridge 1

Rnk

HDCP
from
chart
based

on
Pts/Gms
Running
Average

Players
Pts/Gms
Running

Avg
Pts+ Tot

Gms WinsEro+Loss Cons
Wins10-0+

Matches
Played
(2 per
night)

PM
Break
and
Run

Current
Session

AVG

16 8 Phalan Schilling 7.34 C 749 102 45 0 57 6 0 34 5 0 7.34
22 9 Jack Fiddler 6.32 702 111 34 0 77 6 0 36 4 0 6.32
26 8 JUSTIN TISDALL 6.76 629 93 32 0 61 7 0 31 2 0 6.76
71 Kenny Aberle 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
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Team players
Mobridge 8-Ball 2026
Night Owls

Rnk

HDCP
from
chart
based

on
Pts/Gms
Running
Average

Players
Pts/Gms
Running

Avg
Pts+ Tot

Gms WinsEro+Loss Cons
Wins10-0+

Matches
Played
(2 per
night)

PM
Break
and
Run

Current
Session

AVG

27 10 Tori Gabe 5.49 C 624 108 23 0 85 5 0 36 1 0 5.78
33 7 June High Elk 7.58 482 60 36 0 24 5 2 20 3 0 8.03
37 9 Ronica Eagle

Chasing 5.95 316 54 10 0 44 1 0 18 0 0 5.85

On Cue

Rnk

HDCP
from
chart
based

on
Pts/Gms
Running
Average

Players
Pts/Gms
Running

Avg
Pts+ Tot

Gms WinsEro+Loss Cons
Wins10-0+

Matches
Played
(2 per
night)

PM
Break
and
Run

Current
Session

AVG

17 8 Kayla Schumacher 7.28 747 102 49 0 53 4 0 34 3 0 7.32
25 8 Nina Schumacher 7.32 C 647 90 40 0 50 5 0 30 3 0 7.19
77 Daci Lends His Horse 6.20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Sky Jackers

Rnk

HDCP
from
chart
based

on
Pts/Gms
Running
Average

Players
Pts/Gms
Running

Avg
Pts+ Tot

Gms WinsEro+Loss Cons
Wins10-0+

Matches
Played
(2 per
night)

PM
Break
and
Run

Current
Session

AVG

4 7 Mike Zimoski 8.68 925 108 74 1 34 13 5 36 12 0 8.56
6 7 Skyler Traxinger 8.18 C 892 108 69 3 39 9 4 36 9 0 8.26
7 7 Jack Hagen 8.42 880 108 67 4 41 12 1 36 9 0 8.15

Survivors

Rnk

HDCP
from
chart
based

on
Pts/Gms
Running
Average

Players
Pts/Gms
Running

Avg
Pts+ Tot

Gms WinsEro+Loss Cons
Wins10-0+

Matches
Played
(2 per
night)

PM
Break
and
Run

Current
Session

AVG

11 7 John Keller 7.55 C 829 108 55 1 53 5 1 36 3 0 7.68
14 7 Trent Goetz 7.89 805 102 59 1 43 10 3 34 10 0 7.89
15 7 Derek Howard 7.56 798 108 55 0 53 9 2 36 7 0 7.39

The Thumbs

Rnk

HDCP
from
chart
based

on
Pts/Gms
Running
Average

Players
Pts/Gms
Running

Avg
Pts+ Tot

Gms WinsEro+Loss Cons
Wins10-0+

Matches
Played
(2 per
night)

PM
Break
and
Run

Current
Session

AVG

10 7 Robert Long Geritol 8.21 C 830 102 62 0 40 8 0 34 6 0 8.14
20 7 Fred McLaughlin 7.71 708 90 49 0 41 7 0 30 5 0 7.87
30 7 BRENT BEIGLER 7.59 548 72 34 0 38 6 0 24 5 0 7.61
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Team players
Mobridge 8-Ball 2026
What The Hell

Rnk

HDCP
from
chart
based

on
Pts/Gms
Running
Average

Players
Pts/Gms
Running

Avg
Pts+ Tot

Gms WinsEro+Loss Cons
Wins10-0+

Matches
Played
(2 per
night)

PM
Break
and
Run

Current
Session

AVG

12 8 Tatum Sandquist 7.29 811 108 47 0 61 5 1 36 2 0 7.51
13 7 Tipton Marshall 7.55 C 806 108 50 0 58 6 1 36 5 0 7.46
31 9 Cindy Marshall 5.52 497 90 15 0 75 3 0 30 1 0 5.52

Wild Eyed Shooters

Rnk

HDCP
from
chart
based

on
Pts/Gms
Running
Average

Players
Pts/Gms
Running

Avg
Pts+ Tot

Gms WinsEro+Loss Cons
Wins10-0+

Matches
Played
(2 per
night)

PM
Break
and
Run

Current
Session

AVG

18 8 Byron Wilcox 7.01 730 102 41 0 61 6 0 34 2 0 7.16
32 7 Brent Herman 7.80 490 60 35 0 25 12 1 20 5 0 8.17
34 7 Steve Iron Road 8.27 377 42 33 0 9 19 0 14 7 0 9.04
35 Joe Picotte 6.99 428 60 27 0 33 5 0 20 2 0 7.13
41 10 Alice Wilcox 5.08 C 214 42 7 0 35 1 0 14 0 0 5.10
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Player standings (Floating spares only)
Mobridge 8-Ball 2026

Rnk

HDCP
from
chart
based

on
Pts/Gms
Running
Average

Players
Pts/Gms
Running

Avg
Pts+ Tot

Gms WinsEro+Loss Cons
Wins10-0+

Matches
Played
(2 per
night)

PM
Break
and
Run

Current
Session

AVG

23 7 Troy Thompson 8.35 692 84 53 0 31 9 1 28 7 0 8.24
29 7 Ron Martel 8.40 610 72 47 2 25 11 1 24 7 0 8.47
34 7 Steve Iron Road 8.27 434 48 38 0 10 19 0 16 8 0 9.04
36 9 Tyler Pereau 6.40 384 60 20 0 40 4 0 20 0 0 6.40
38 7 BILLY T PHILLIPS 8.56 308 36 22 0 14 4 1 12 1 0 8.56
39 9 Robin Bad Warrior 6.07 255 42 12 0 30 3 0 14 0 0 6.07
40 7 Keith Olson 9.46 227 24 21 0 3 9 0 8 6 0 9.46
42 8 Kristi Schumacher 6.67 200 30 10 0 20 7 0 10 2 0 6.67
43 8 LeRay Skinner 6.96 167 24 9 0 15 3 0 8 1 0 6.96
44 9 Merri 'Bear' Martel

Brownotter 6.15 152 24 7 0 17 1 0 8 0 0 6.33
46 8 Marchell Phillips 7.00 126 18 7 0 11 3 0 6 1 0 7.00
47 7 Samuel Martel 8.50 104 12 9 0 3 6 0 4 2 0 8.67
48 7 Blake Mills 8.08 97 12 7 0 5 3 0 4 1 0 8.08
49 7 Dana Carry Moccasin 7.67 92 12 5 0 7 2 0 4 0 0 7.67
50 8 Mattaius Caplinn 7.00 84 12 5 0 7 3 0 4 1 0 7.00
51 8 Gaeton Hunter 6.50 78 12 4 0 8 3 0 4 1 0 6.50
52 8 Braydyn PayPay 6.50 78 12 3 0 9 1 1 4 0 0 6.50
53 8 Ed DX 7.37 54 6 5 0 1 3 0 2 1 0 9.00
54 7 Timothy Steele 9.00 54 6 5 0 1 5 0 2 1 0 9.00
55 7 Justin Lindskov 8.33 50 6 4 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 8.33
56 7 Wayne Holzer 8.17 49 6 4 0 2 3 0 2 1 0 8.17
57 7 Slater Ducheneaux 7.76 48 6 3 0 3 2 0 2 0 0 8.00
58 8 Bev Bieber 7.17 43 6 3 0 3 2 0 2 0 0 7.17
59 7 Adam Jargoske 8.25 43 6 3 0 3 3 0 2 1 0 7.17
60 7 Kyle Schumacher 8.09 42 6 3 0 3 2 0 2 0 0 7.00
61 8 Kiri Schumacher 6.83 41 6 2 0 4 1 0 2 0 0 6.83
62 8 Kimberly Olson 6.50 39 6 2 0 4 1 0 2 0 0 6.50
63 9 Roper Kosel 6.33 38 6 1 0 5 1 0 2 0 0 6.33
64 9 Craig Berndt 6.00 36 6 2 0 4 2 0 2 0 0 6.00
65 9 RYAN THOMAS 5.83 35 6 2 0 4 2 1 2 0 0 5.83
66 9 David Beadle 5.83 35 6 1 1 5 1 0 2 0 0 5.83
67 9 Tyson Heidman 5.67 34 6 1 0 5 1 0 2 0 0 5.67
68 9 Brayden Hager 5.50 33 6 1 0 5 1 0 2 0 0 5.50
69 10 Kyler Bollinger 4.83 29 6 0 0 6 0 0 2 0 0 4.83
70 10 Ted Maupin 4.83 29 6 0 0 6 0 0 2 0 0 4.83
72 Jacob Alley 7.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
73 Ted Eagle SR 5.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
75 Kristi Gutierrez 8.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
76 Nathan Hollenbeck 6.83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
78 Jeremy Lester 3.17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
79 Taylor Otter Robe 3.33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
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Player standings (Floating spares only)
Mobridge 8-Ball 2026

Rnk

HDCP
from
chart
based

on
Pts/Gms
Running
Average

Players
Pts/Gms
Running

Avg
Pts+ Tot

Gms WinsEro+Loss Cons
Wins10-0+

Matches
Played
(2 per
night)

PM
Break
and
Run

Current
Session

AVG

81 Kelli Schumacher 6.33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
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Player standings (last week)
Mobridge 8-Ball 2026
**Floating Spares**

Rnk Players Pts+ Wins Ero+ Loss 10-0+PM Gms
played

Last
played
date

38 BILLY T PHILLIPS 26 2 0 1 0 0 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM
48 Blake Mills 20 1 0 2 0 0 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM
52 Braydyn PayPay 23 1 0 2 0 0 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM
23 Troy Thompson 23 2 0 1 0 0 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM

5 Balls

Rnk Players Pts+ Wins Ero+ Loss 10-0+PM Gms
played

Last
played
date

3 Andy Nisbet C 19 1 0 2 0 0 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM
9 Bruce Brekke 30 3 0 0 0 1 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM

24 Mike Jerome 24 1 0 2 0 0 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM

Evil Empire

Rnk Players Pts+ Wins Ero+ Loss 10-0+PM Gms
played

Last
played
date

2 Adam Schmidt 30 3 2 0 1 1 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM
5 Chad Harrison C 26 2 0 1 0 0 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM
1 Lance Brown Otter 26 2 0 1 0 0 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM

Go Getters

Rnk Players Pts+ Wins Ero+ Loss 10-0+PM Gms
played

Last
played
date

21 Leon Brown Otter Jr 30 3 0 0 0 1 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM
43 LeRay Skinner 19 0 0 3 0 0 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM
8 Verdell Bobtail Bear C 30 3 0 0 0 1 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM

Lil Uncs

Rnk Players Pts+ Wins Ero+ Loss 10-0+PM Gms
played

Last
played
date

28 Tristan Parisien C 22 1 0 2 0 0 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM
19 Ty Gabe 19 1 0 2 0 0 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM

Mobridge 1

Rnk Players Pts+ Wins Ero+ Loss 10-0+PM Gms
played

Last
played
date

22 Jack Fiddler 18 1 0 2 0 0 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM
26 JUSTIN TISDALL 21 1 0 2 0 0 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM
16 Phalan Schilling C 24 1 0 2 0 0 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM

Night Owls

Rnk Players Pts+ Wins Ero+ Loss 10-0+PM Gms
played

Last
played
date

33 June High Elk 24 2 0 1 0 0 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM
27 Tori Gabe C 11 0 0 3 0 0 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM

On Cue

Rnk Players Pts+ Wins Ero+ Loss 10-0+PM Gms
played

Last
played
date

17 Kayla Schumacher 30 3 0 0 0 1 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM
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Player standings (last week)
Mobridge 8-Ball 2026
On Cue

Rnk Players Pts+ Wins Ero+ Loss 10-0+PM Gms
played

Last
played
date

25 Nina Schumacher C 22 1 0 2 0 0 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM

Sky Jackers

Rnk Players Pts+ Wins Ero+ Loss 10-0+PM Gms
played

Last
played
date

7 Jack Hagen 23 2 0 1 0 0 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM
4 Mike Zimoski 30 3 0 0 0 1 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM
6 Skyler Traxinger C 25 2 0 1 0 0 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM

Survivors

Rnk Players Pts+ Wins Ero+ Loss 10-0+PM Gms
played

Last
played
date

15 Derek Howard 20 1 0 2 0 0 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM
11 John Keller C 18 1 0 2 0 0 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM

The Thumbs

Rnk Players Pts+ Wins Ero+ Loss 10-0+PM Gms
played

Last
played
date

30 BRENT BEIGLER 30 3 0 0 0 1 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM
20 Fred McLaughlin 12 0 0 3 0 0 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM
10 Robert Long C 30 3 0 0 0 1 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM

What The Hell

Rnk Players Pts+ Wins Ero+ Loss 10-0+PM Gms
played

Last
played
date

31 Cindy Marshall 10 0 0 3 0 0 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM
12 Tatum Sandquist 19 0 0 3 0 0 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM
13 Tipton Marshall C 26 2 0 1 0 0 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM

Wild Eyed Shooters

Rnk Players Pts+ Wins Ero+ Loss 10-0+PM Gms
played

Last
played
date

41 Alice Wilcox C 15 1 0 2 0 0 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM
32 Brent Herman 22 1 0 2 0 0 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM
18 Byron Wilcox 15 0 0 3 0 0 3 2/4/2026 9:00:00 PM
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